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Lab-Aids, Inc. Accessibility Conformance Report

WCAG Edition

(Based on VPATe Version 2.4)

Name of Product/Version: Science and Sustainability, Revised Edition; Lab-Aids Student
and Teacher Portal

Report Date: June 2020

Product Description: The Lab-Aids Portal for students and teachers provides online
access to core curricular resources, videos, interactive web content, and an online
assessment system. “Science and Sustainability, Revised Edition” is a full-year
introductory high school science program from Lab-Aids.

Contact Information: Christopher Keller, ckeller@lab-aids.com

“Voluntary Product Accessibility Template” and “VPAT” are registered
service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITl) Page 10f3
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Notes:

e The most up-to-date version of this document, and VPATSs for other programs from

Lab-Aids, can be found here: lab-aids.com/vpat

e This report supersedes all earlier versions of this reports. The reason for this update
Is to comply with the latest version of the template (VPATe Version 2.4).

Evaluation Methods Used: Testing is based on general product knowledge. In cases
where quantitative measures need to be met, those are tested with generally available
online tools.

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0 Level AA
Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

e Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with
equivalent facilitation.

Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.

Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.

Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.

Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.
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http://www.w3.org/TR/2008/REC-WCAG20-20081211

WCAG 2.0 Report

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Criteria
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)
1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)
1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)
2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)
2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)
2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)
3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)
3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)
3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)

3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)

Legal Disclaimer

Conformance Level
Supports
Supports
Supports
Supports
Supports
Supports
Supports
Supports
Supports
Supports
Supports
Supports
Supports

Remarks and Explanations
This program does not contain any live audio content.

Lab-Aids, Inc. (“Lab-Aids”) does not promise that the information provided in this document will be error-free, or that any errors will be
corrected, or that your use of the information will provide specific results. This document and its contents are delivered on an “as-is”
basis. All information provided is subject to change without notice. Lab-Aids disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including any
warranties of accuracy, non-infringement, merchantability and fithess for a particular purpose. Lab-Aids regularly updates its websites
and provides new information about the accessibility of our products as that information becomes available.
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http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-real-time-captions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc-only
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-contrast
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-scale
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-text-presentation
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-mult-loc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-descriptive
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-visible
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-other-lang-id
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-consistent-locations
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-consistent-functionality
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-suggestions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-reversible
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